
■Shingu Sta. → Kumano Hongu Taisha → Hosshinmon-oji
As of April 2025　(weekday) Operates from April 1 to November 30
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Tanabe
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Shingu
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Route No. 302 81 51 81 302 81 51 81 302 51 81 51 90 81 51 90 81 51 85 53 51 85 53

Shingu Sta. 5:53 7:10 7:46 8:40 9:59 10:50 12:10 12:51 13:25 13:46 14:55 15:55 17:05 18:15

Hayatama Taisha-mae 5:57 7:14 7:50 8:44 10:03 10:54 12:14 12:54 13:29 13:49 14:59 15:59 17:09 18:19

Shiko (Dorokyo) 6:30 7:48 8:23 9:18 10:36 11:28 12:48 13:23 14:03 14:18 15:33 16:33 17:43 18:53

Ukegawa 6:47 8:03 8:12 8:40 … 9:33 … 10:53 11:43 … 13:03 13:33 13:38 14:18 14:28 14:49 15:48 16:53 16:48 17:58 18:47 19:08

Kawayu Onsen 6:53 | 8:07 8:46 … | … 10:59 ｜ … | ｜ 13:33 ｜ ｜ 14:44 ｜ 16:48 16:53 ｜ 18:42 19:13

Watarase Onsen 6:55 | 8:06 8:48 … | … 11:01 ｜ … | 13:47 13:32 ｜ 14:42 14:43 ｜ 16:47 16:55 ｜ 18:41 19:15

Yunomine Onsen 7:03 | 8:00 8:56 … | … 11:09 ｜ … | 13:26 ｜ 14:37 ｜ 16:41 17:01 ｜ 18:35 19:21

Kumano Hongu Taisha 7:14 7:20 8:09 8:20 9:07 9:20 9:39 10:30 11:20 11:49 12:05 13:09 13:42 13:46 14:24 14:37 14:57 15:54 17:01 17:12 18:04 18:55 19:32

Michinoeki Okukumano 7:20 7:25 … 8:25 9:13 9:25 … 10:35 11:26 … 12:10 … … 13:51 … … 15:02 … 17:06 … … 19:00 …

Hosshinmon-oji ｜ 7:35 … 8:37 ｜ 9:35 … 10:45 ｜ … 12:20 … … 14:03 … … 15:14 … … … … … …

Destination Yagi Sta. Yagi Sta. Yagi Sta.
Tanabe Sta.

Shirahama

Tanabe Sta.

Shirahama

〔Rapid Bus 〕 〔Rapid Bus 〕

■Hosshinmon-oji → Kumano Hongu Taisha →  Shingu Sta.

As of April 2025　（weekday） Operates from April 1 to November 30

Bus company Ryujin

Kumano
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Kumano

gobou

nannkai
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Kotsu
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Hongu
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a
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Hongu

Taisha

Hosshinm

on

Hongu

Taisha

Hosshinm

on
Yagi Sta.

Hongu

Taisha
Yagi Sta.

Route No. 84 53 51 80 53 91 51 91 80 51 51 301 51 80 51 80 301 51 301

Hosshinmon-oji … … … 7:48 … … … … 12:35 … … ｜ … 14:48 … 16:23 ｜ … ｜

Michinoeki Okukumano 5:37 … … 7:58 … … … … 12:45 … … 14:17 … 14:58 … 16:33 16:52 … 18:52

Kumano Hongu Taisha 5:44 6:35 7:25 8:05 8:20 10:12 10:00 11:50 12:52 12:15 13:25 14:23 14:45 15:05 16:15 16:40 16:58 17:35 18:58

Yunomine Onsen 6:08 6:46 ｜ 8:29 8:31 ｜ 13::16 ｜ 14:34 ｜ 15:29 ｜ 17:04 17:09 ｜ 19:09

Watarase Onsen 5:56 6:52 ｜ 8:17 8:37 10:05 ｜ 11:43 13:04 ｜ ｜ 14:42 ｜ 15:17 ｜ 16:52 17:17 ｜ 19:17

Kawayu Onsen 5:55 6:54 ｜ 8:15 8:39 ｜ 13:02 ｜ ｜ 14:44 ｜ 15:16 ｜ 16:51 17:19 ｜ 19:19

Ukegawa 5:49 6:59 7:31 8:10 8:44 10:16 10:06 11:54 12:57 12:21 13:31 14:50 14:51 15:10 16:21 16:45 17:25 17:41 19:25

Shiko (Dorokyo) … 7:14 7:46 … 8:59 10:29 10:21 12:07 … 12:36 13:46 15:07 15:06 … 16:36 … 17:42 17:56 19:42

Hayatama Taisha-mae … 7:48 8:20 … 9:33 11:00 10:55 12:38 … 13:10 14:20 15:40 15:40 … 17:10 … 18:15 18:30 20:15

Shingu Sta. … 7:52 8:24 … 9:37 11:05 10:59 12:43 … 13:14 14:24 15:47 15:44 … 17:14 … 18:24 18:34 20:22

Destination
Tanabe Sta.
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■Shingu Sta. → Kumano Hongu Taisha → Hosshinmon-oji
As of April 2025　（holiday） Operates from April 1 to November 30
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Route No. 302 81 51 81 302 81 51 81 302 51 81 51 90 81 51 90 81 51 85 53 51 85 53

Shingu Sta. 5:53 7:10 7:46 8:40 10:18 10:50 12:10 12:51 13:25 13:46 14:55 15:55 17:05 18:15

Hayatama Taisha-mae 5:57 7:14 7:50 8:44 10:22 10:54 12:14 12:54 13:29 13:49 14:59 15:59 17:09 18:19

Shiko (Dorokyo) 6:30 7:48 8:23 9:18 10:55 11:28 12:48 13:23 14:03 14:18 15:33 16:33 17:43 18:53

Ukegawa 6:47 8:03 8:12 8:40 … 9:33 … 11:12 11:43 … 13:03 13:33 13:38 14:18 14:28 14:49 15:48 16:53 16:48 17:58 18:47 19:08

Kawayu Onsen 6:53 | 8:07 8:46 … | … 11:18 ｜ … | ｜ 13:33 ｜ ｜ 14:44 ｜ 16:48 16:53 ｜ 18:42 19:13

Watarase Onsen 6:55 | 8:06 8:48 … | … 11:20 ｜ … | 13:47 13:32 ｜ 14:42 14:43 ｜ 16:47 16:55 ｜ 18:41 19:15

Yunomine Onsen 7:03 | 8:00 8:56 … | … 11:28 ｜ … | 13:26 ｜ 14:37 ｜ 16:41 17:01 ｜ 18:35 19:21

Kumano Hongu Taisha 7:14 7:20 8:09 8:20 9:07 9:20 9:39 10:30 11:39 11:49 12:05 13:09 13:42 13:46 14:24 14:37 14:57 15:54 17:01 17:12 18:04 18:55 19:32

Michinoeki Okukumano 7:20 7:25 … 8:25 9:13 9:25 … 10:35 11:45 … 12:10 … … 13:51 … … 15:02 … 17:06 … … 19:00 …

Hosshinmon-oji ｜ 7:35 … 8:37 ｜ 9:35 … 10:45 ｜ … 12:20 … … 14:03 … … 15:14 … … … … … …

Destination Yagi Sta. Yagi Sta. Yagi Sta.
Tanabe Sta.

Shirahama

Tanabe Sta.

Shirahama

〔Rapid Bus 〕 〔Rapid Bus 〕

■Hosshinmon-oji → Kumano Hongu Taisha →  Shingu Sta.

As of April 2025　（holiday） Operates from April 1 to November 30

Bus company Ryujin

Kumano

gobou

nannkai
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gobou
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Meiko
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Departure Place
Oku-
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Hongu
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a
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Taisha
Yagi Sta.
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Route No. 84 53 51 80 53 91 51 91 80 51 51 301 51 80 51 301 80 51 301

Hosshinmon-oji … … … 7:48 … … … … 12:35 … … ｜ … 14:48 … ｜ 16:23 … ｜

Michinoeki Okukumano 5:37 … … 7:58 … … … … 12:45 … … 14:17 … 14:58 … 16:17 16:33 … 18:52

Kumano Hongu Taisha 5:44 6:35 7:25 8:05 8:20 10:12 10:00 11:50 12:52 12:15 13:25 14:23 14:45 15:05 16:15 16:23 16:40 17:35 18:58

Yunomine Onsen 6:08 6:46 ｜ 8:29 8:31 ｜ 13:16 ｜ 14:34 ｜ 15:29 ｜ 16:34 17:04 ｜ 19:09

Watarase Onsen 5:56 6:52 ｜ 8:17 8:37 10:05 ｜ 11:43 13:04 ｜ ｜ 14:42 ｜ 15:17 ｜ 16:42 16:52 ｜ 19:17

Kawayu Onsen 5:55 6:54 ｜ 8:15 8:39 ｜ 13:02 ｜ ｜ 14:44 ｜ 15:16 ｜ 16:44 16:51 ｜ 19:19

Ukegawa 5:49 6:59 7:31 8:10 8:44 10:16 10:06 11:54 12:57 12:21 13:31 14:50 14:51 15:10 16:21 16:50 16:45 17:41 19:25

Shiko (Dorokyo) … 7:14 7:46 … 8:59 10:29 10:21 12:07 … 12:36 13:46 15:07 15:06 … 16:36 17:07 … 17:56 19:42

Hayatama Taisha-mae … 7:48 8:20 … 9:33 11:00 10:55 12:38 … 13:10 14:20 15:40 15:40 … 17:10 17:40 … 18:30 20:15

Shingu Sta. … 7:52 8:24 … 9:37 11:05 10:59 12:43 … 13:14 14:24 15:47 15:44 … 17:14 17:49 … 18:34 20:22

Destination
Tanabe Sta.

Kinan
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Tanabe Sta.
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